	06.00			
	Form PTO-1595	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice		
•	Tab settings ⇒ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	B32 Please 1500. ched original documents or copy thereof.		
105		·		
x3),	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): ABB Offshore Systems, Inc.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
- Jr		Name. <u>vecco oray controls Entrates</u>		
		Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Schange of Name	Street Address: 2 High Street, Nailses		
		Bristol, BS481BS, United Kingdom		
	Other			
		City:State:Zip:		
	Execution Date: May 24, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No		
	<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,633,493 B2		
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A.			
	Internal Address:	⊠⊢ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2480	8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address. 1.0. Dox 2400			
	City: <u>Hollywood</u> State: FL Zip: <u>33020-2480</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
	Werner H. Stemer	May 24, 2005		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
i i		required cover sheet information to:		
	Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application	Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
	Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office /bb		
06/02/20	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 005 GTDN11 00000144 6633493	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P				
		DATENT		

i.

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0558



Patent No.: US 6,633,493 B2

## CHANGE OF NAME

Patent No.	Application No.	Patent Issue Date	Patentee
US 6,633,493 B2	10/213,415	October 14, 2003	Lothar Heinemann

WHEREAS, <u>ABB Offshore Systems Limited</u>, a company organized under the laws of United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at 2 High Street, Nailsea, Bristol, BS48 1BS, United Kingdom, changed its name to <u>VETCO GRAY</u> <u>CONTROLS LIMITED</u>. This name change was recorded in the USPTO under Reel/Frame Nos. 015552/0110 on January 6, 2005.

WHEREAS, VETCO GRAY CONTROLS LIMITED, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Letters Patent, and requests that the change of name be recorded for the above-identified patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

Respectfully submitted,

Werner H. Stemer (34.956)

Lerner and Greenberg, P.A. P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FL 33022-2480 Tel.: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101

/bb